
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

08/07/23

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 2,558,744

% DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 2,686,681

Actual Estimate 3rd Payment 2,821,015

1 07/22/23 Sat $31,824,578 $20,898,144 $20,000,000 $10,400,000 1.931 5.3% 5.3% 4th Payment 2,962,066

2 07/24/23 Mon $17,023,904 $32,077,177 $28,000,000 $14,500,000 1.931 2.9% 8.0% 5th Payment 3,110,169

3 07/26/23 Wed $21,221,120 $46,012,382 $41,000,000 $21,200,000 1.931 3.6% 11.3% 6th Payment 3,265,678

0.48% -17.00% 4 07/29/23 Sat $31,976,268 $68,537,037 $60,000,000 $30,400,000 1.975 5.3% 16.0% 7th Payment 3,428,962

23.71% 8.00% 5 07/31/23 Mon $21,060,326 $82,681,777 $74,000,000 $37,500,000 1.975 3.5% 19.0% 8th Payment 3,600,410
36.32% 20.00% 6 08/02/23 Wed $28,927,868 $102,110,593 $95,000,000 $48,100,000 1.975 4.8% 22.9% 9th Payment 3,780,430

38.62% 30.00% 7 08/05/23 Sat $44,325,386 $136,047,799 $124,000,000 $60,800,000 2.038 7.3% 28.5% 10th Payment 3,969,452

20.00% 20.00% 8 08/07/23 Mon $25,272,391 $153,562,927 $145,000,000 $71,100,000 2.038 4.2% 31.6% 11th Payment 4,167,924

-15.00% -15.00% 9 08/09/23 Wed $24,588,688 $170,604,212 $170,000,000 $83,400,000 2.038 4.1% 34.4% 12th Payment 4,376,321

9.40% 9.40% 10 08/12/23 Sat $48,491,972 $202,629,915 $125,000,000 $61,300,000 2.038 8.0% 39.6% 13th Payment 4,595,137

7.87% 7.87% 11 08/14/23 Mon $27,261,328 $219,301,140 $135,000,000 $66,200,000 2.038 4.6% 42.4% 14th Payment 4,824,893

4.63% 4.63% 12 08/16/23 Wed $25,727,144 $235,034,159 $146,000,000 $71,600,000 2.038 4.3% 44.8% 15th Payment 5,066,138

4.09% 4.09% 13 08/19/23 Sat $50,475,294 $265,901,509 $162,000,000 $79,500,000 2.038 8.3% 49.4% 16th Payment 5,319,445

3.62% 3.62% 14 08/21/23 Mon $28,248,188 $283,524,605 $179,000,000 $87,800,000 2.038 4.7% 51.8% 17th Payment 5,585,417

3.00% 3.00% 15 08/23/23 Wed $26,498,958 $301,888,902 $190,000,000 $93,200,000 2.038 4.4% 53.9% 18th Payment 5,864,688

10.08% 10.08% 16 08/26/23 Sat $55,563,204 $340,395,443 $211,000,000 $103,500,000 2.038 9.1% 58.1% 19th Payment 6,157,922

-3.00% -3.00% 17 08/28/23 Mon $27,400,743 $359,384,892 $226,000,000 $110,900,000 2.038 4.6% 60.0% 20th Payment 6,465,819

8.00% 8.00% 18 08/30/23 Wed $28,618,875 $379,218,400 $239,000,000 $117,300,000 2.038 4.8% 61.9% 21st Payment 6,789,109

7.50% 7.50% 19 09/02/23 Sat $59,730,444 $420,613,941 $262,000,000 $128,600,000 2.038 9.7% 65.6% 22nd Payment 7,128,565

15.10% 15.10% 20 09/04/23 Mon $31,538,255 $442,471,649 $269,000,000 $132,000,000 2.038 5.3% 67.4% 23rd Payment 7,484,993

3.65% 3.65% 21 09/06/23 Wed $29,663,464 $463,030,027 $285,000,000 $139,800,000 2.038 4.9% 69.1% 24th Payment 7,859,243

8.61% 8.61% 22 09/09/23 Sat $64,873,235 $507,990,671 $308,000,000 $151,100,000 2.038 10.5% 72.3% 25th Payment 8,252,205

9.00% 9.00% 23 09/11/23 Mon $34,376,698 $531,815,573 $324,000,000 $159,000,000 2.038 5.7% 73.9% 26th Payment 8,664,815

11.00% 11.00% 24 09/13/23 Wed $32,926,445 $554,635,372 $340,000,000 $166,800,000 2.038 5.5% 75.3% 27th Payment 9,098,056

8.00% 8.00% 25 09/16/23 Sat $70,063,094 $603,192,868 $366,000,000 $179,600,000 2.038 11.3% 78.1% 28th Payment 9,552,959

8.85% 8.85% 26 09/18/23 Mon $37,419,036 $629,126,275 $380,000,000 $186,500,000 2.038 6.2% 79.5% 29th Payment 10,030,607

14.82% 14.82% 27 09/20/23 Wed $37,806,144 $655,327,968 $400,000,000 $196,300,000 2.038 6.3% 80.8% 30th Payment 10,532,137

14.00% 14.00% 28 09/23/23 Sat $79,871,927 $710,683,513 $427,000,000 $209,500,000 2.038 12.8% 83.2% Total 170,000,000

13.52% 13.52% 29 09/25/23 Mon $42,478,089 $740,123,116 $440,000,000 $215,900,000 2.038 7.0% 84.4%

6.70% 6.70% 30 09/27/23 Wed $40,339,156 $768,080,323 $462,000,000 $226,700,000 2.038 6.7% 85.4%

10.00% 10.00% 31 09/30/23 Sat $87,859,120 $828,971,422 $493,000,000 $241,900,000 2.038 14.0% 87.5%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,800,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1) The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed but is
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2) The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee: Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

NOTES:
(1) The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2) The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee: Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 8/7/2023


